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Collegetown LeaderShape Campus Liaisons
2018

Kirsten Brinlee (KB)
• Assistant Director, 

Baltimore Collegetown 
Network

• Hometown: Arlington, TX
• BA at University of 

Oklahoma
• MPA at University of 

North Texas

kab@BaltimoreCollegetown.org

Stacy Cooper Patterson – Goucher

• Director of Student 
Engagement

• Hometown: Whitehouse, 
OH

• BA at Ohio University
• MA at Western Michigan 

University

scooper@goucher.edu

Lindsay Johnson – Goucher
• Associate Director of 

Community-Based 
Learning in the Roxana 
C. Arsht ’35 Center for 
Ethics and Leadership.

• Hometown: Asheville, NC
• BA and MA at Goucher

College

lijohnso@goucher.edu

Kirsten Fricke – Johns Hopkins
• Director of Student 

Leadership and 
Involvement

• Hometown: Baltimore, MD
• BA at MICA
• MA at University of 

Vermont

kfricke@jhu.edu

Liz Pence – Johns Hopkins
• Coordinator of Student 

Programming and Events
• Hometown: New York City
• BA at Gettysburg College
• MA at Indiana University

epence2@jhu.edu
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Ben Cowman – Loyola
• Assistant Director of 

Student Engagement
• Hometown: Westminster, 

MD
• BA and MA at McDaniel 

College

brcowman@loyola.edu

Karol Martinez Doane - MICA

• Director of Student 

Activities

• Hometown: Miami, FL

• BA at Florida State 

University

• MA at University of 

Maryland, College Park

kmartinez@mica.edu

Krystal Lee – Morgan State
• Assistant Director of 

Academic Enrichment
• Hometown: Kingston, 

Jamaica
• BA at Morgan State
• MPA at University of 

Delaware
• PhD at University of 

Florida

Krystal.lee@morgan.edu

Danny Molock – Morgan State
• Assistant Coordinator, 

Student Life and 
Development

• Hometown: 
• BA at Morgan State
• MA at Morgan State
• PhD* at Morgan State 

University

Danny.molock@morgan.edu

Michelle Evans - NDMU

• Interim Director of Student 
Leadership and Student 
Life Program Manager

• Hometown: Baltimore, MD

• BA at Roanoke College

• MA at Notre Dame of 
Maryland University

mevans@ndm.edu

Dan Schwartz - Stevenson
• Interim Director of Student 

Activities
• Hometown: East Setauket, 

NY
• BA at Quinnipiac 

University
• MA at Stony Brook 

University

dschwartz@stevenson.edu
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Brandy Hall - Towson
• Assistant Director of 

Leadership
• Hometown: 
• BA at Towson University
• MA at UNC - Greensboro

bhall@towson.edu

Sara Ousby – University of 

Baltimore
• Director of the Rosenberg 

Center for Student 

Involvement

• Hometown: Aransas Pass, TX

• BA at University of Mary 

Hardin-Baylor

• MA at University of Arkansas

• PhD at Drexel

University

sousby@ubalt.edu

Gregory Brightbill – UM, Baltimore

• Academic Coordinator
• Hometown: Frederick, MD
• BA at Frostburg State 

University
• MA at James Madison 

University

gbrightbill@umaryland.edu

Corinne Janet - UMBC

• Coordinator for Leadership 
Development

• Hometown: Irvine, CA

• BA at Northwestern 
University

• MA at University of 
Maryland, College Park

cjanet@umbc.edu

Kaleigh Mrowka - UMBC
• Assistant Director for 

Residential Education
• Hometown: Salisbury, MA
• BA at Ithaca College
• MA at SUNY Buffalo State

kmrowka@umbc.edu

Lori Hardesty - UMBC
• Assistant Director, Service-

Learning, K-16 
Partnerships
Shriver Center

• Hometown: Media, PA
• BA at Johns Hopkins 

University
• MPA at University of 

Baltimore

lhardesty@umbc.edu


